Name of Person Signing

REC



ET

				101971	957		U.S. ORAK	
			OMMISSION	NER OF PA	TENTS AND	TRADEMARKS	17 U	
	nington, D.	(9///	18/0	2		31017	
Pleas	se record th	he attache	d original do	ocuments of	copies there	of.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): JOHN HAROLD MAGERLEIN, SAMUEL ROY MCKNIGHT, KEVIN SHAWN PETRARCA, SAMPATH PURUSHOTHAMAN, CARLOS JUAN SAMBUCETT JOSEPH J. VAN HORN, RICHARD PAUL VOLANT, AND GEORGE FREDERICK WALKER							
2.	IN	TERNATION			HINES COR	PORATION		
3.	Nature of	f conveyan	ice:					
	XXXXX	_			. 5.454	Merger		
		Other:	Agreement			Change of Name		
	Execution		CEMBER	13, 14, 17, 8	§ 26	·		
.	If this doo pplication in A. Ap Name an	cument is to be complication to be determined by the complex of th	peing filed to BER 13, 14 No.	ogether with I, 17, & 26 B. <u>Ar</u>	oplication Dat	cation, the execution		
shoul	d be maile	d:	D.	aul D. Greel	ov Eca			
			Ohlandt, Gre One Lar	eeley, Ruggi ndmark Squ	ero & Perle, l are, 10 th Floc 16901-2682 U	or		
3.	Total No. of applications and patents involved: _1							
7 .	Total Fee	Ènclosed	. ,,	40.00/assig	nment.			
hat n	nay be requ	uired with t	this commu		redit any ove	nal fees under 37 C.F rpayment, to Deposit		
	py of the orig			oregoing inform	nation is true an	d correct and any attache	ed copy is a	

Name of Person Signing
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4

REEL: 012528 FRAME: 0566

JOINT ASSIGNMENT

The ASSIGNORS, **JOHN HAROLD MAGERLEIN**

1424 Trout Brook Drive Yorktown Heights, NY 10598 SAMUEL ROY McKNIGHT

112 Brunswick Road New Paltz, NY 12561

KEVIN SHAWN PETRARCA

28 Laurie Lane

Newburgh, NY 12550

SAMPATH PURUSHOTHAMAN

2075 Lavoie Court

Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

CARLOS JUAN SAMBUCETTI

4 Sassi Drive

Croton-On-Hudson, NY 10520

JOSEPH J. VAN HORN 51 Beartown Road

Underhill, VT 05489

RICHARD PAUL VOLANT

16 Fulton Drive

New Fairfield, CT 06812

GEORGE FREDERICK WALKER 1540 York Avenue, Apt. 11K New York, NY 10028

have invented certain new and useful improvements in **TEMPORARY DEVICE ATTACH**STRUCTURE FOR TEST AND BURN IN OF MICROJOINT INTERCONNECTS AND
METHOD FOR FABRICATING THE SAME

an invention which is fully described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States executed by them this day; and

The ASSIGNEE, **INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION**, a New York corporation having its principal office at Armonk, New York, wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for this invention.

For valuable and legally sufficient considerations, receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the above-identified invention and application, divisionals, continuations, and continuation-in-part and for the full term of any Letters Patent of the United States that may issue for the invention.

The Assignors also sell, assign and transfer to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and application for Letters Patent and Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012528 FRAME: 0567 the United States, including all rights under the International Convention. The Assignors further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in the name of Assignee, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the United States Application under the provisions of the International Convention.

The Assignors further agree, for themselves and their legal representatives, they will assist Assignee in the prosecution before the United States Patent Office and the Federal Courts of this application, and other applications for Letters Patent including renewals, continuations, divisions, reissues and substitutions, that the Assignee elects to make covering the invention. The Assignors vest in Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent. The Assignors will execute and deliver to Assignee any documents which may be requested by Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents of the United States is authorized and requested to issue Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee. The Assignors also authorize and request the equivalent authorities in foreign countries to issue the patents of foreign countries to Assignee.

John Harold Magerlein	Samuel Roy McKnight
nventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Signature Recycli	Samuel R. Me Kryll
12/14 ,200/	12/13/01,200_1
Date	Date
Kevin Shawn Petrarca	Sampath Purushothaman
nventor's Name	Inventor's Name
Kon State	S. Ruha
Signature	Signature
12/13/01 ,200_	12-13-,200
Data /	Date

Page 2 of 3

Carlos Juan Sambucetti	Joseph J. Van Horn
Inventor's Name	Inventor's Name
and from Just att	January Many
Signature	Signature
12-17	12-26),2001
Date	Date
Richard Paul Volant Inventor's Name	George Frederick Walker Inventor's Name
Rihal Paul Valor	Leonge Ludenck Walker, Signature